240.00	
Γ )	

T. WAS				
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI	H & Potent and Today office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	1104032-0244			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS	Name: SUNRISE MEDICAL HHG INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗾 Yes				
Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
	Street Address: 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway			
Other_Patent Release				
	City: Longmont State: CO Zip: 80503			
05/12/04 Execution Date:				
The state of the s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
See Schedule 'A' Attached	See Schedule 'A' Attached			
Additional numbers attached? 🗾 Yes 🔲 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 31			
Name: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 1,240.00</u>			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	<u>-</u>			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Patent Department				
1155 Avenue of the Americas	23-1703			
City: New York State: NY ZIp: 10036				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
John M. Consus Residence	M(Pan / June 3, 2004			
John M. Genova, Reg. No. 32,224				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 171			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A

- Patent #: 4376316 Issue Dt: 03/15/1983 Application #: 06221795 Filing Dt: 12/31/1980
  - Title: HINGE FOR ADJUSTABLE BEDS AND THE LIKE
- Patent #: 4545084 Issue Dt: 10/08/1985 Application #: 06576580 Filing Dt: 02/03/1984
  - Title: MODULAR DRIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR ADJUSTABLE BEDS AND THE LIKE
- Patent #: <u>D297876</u> Issue Dt: 09/27/1988 Application #: 06779982 Filing Dt: 09/25/1985
  - Title: SWIMMING POOL CHAIR LIFT
- Patent #: 4805542 Issue Dt: 02/21/1989 Application #: 06939613 Filing Dt: 12/09/1986
  - Title: TABLE
- Patent #: 4828208 Issue Dt: 05/09/1989 Application #: 07204910 Filing Dt: 06/10/1988
  - Title: VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE TABLE WITH RETRACTABLE CASTER ASSEMBLY
- Patent #: 5105486 Issue Dt: 04/21/1992 Application #: 07540282 Filing Dt: 06/18/1990
  - Title: ADJUSTABLE BED
- Patent #: 5160010 Issue Dt: 11/03/1992 Application #: 07722091 Filing Dt: 06/27/1991
- Title: ADJUSTABLE BED WITH SIDE RAIL
- Patent #: 5090077 Issue Dt: 02/25/1992 Application #: 07758354 Filing Dt: 09/09/1991
  - Title: CELLULAR PATIENT SUPPORT FOR THERAPEUTIC AIR BEDS
- Patent #: 5337428 Issue Dt: 08/16/1994 Application #: 07961427 Filing Dt: 10/15/1992
  - Title: ADJUSTABLE BED WITH MECHANICAL JACK
- Patent #: <u>5365862</u> Issue Dt: 11/22/1994 Application #: 07988416 Filing Dt: 12/09/1992
  - Title: TABLE HEIGHT ADJUSTING MECHANISM
- Patent #: 5347682 Issue Dt: 09/20/1994 Application #: 08012326 Filing Dt: 02/02/1993
  - Title: TWO POSITION FLOOR LOCK AND CASTER ASSEMBLY
- Patent #: <u>5544375</u> Issue Dt: 08/13/1996 Application #: 08263543 Filing Dt: 06/22/1994
  - Title: TWO MOTOR, FULL ELECTRIC SECTIONAL BED
- Patent #: <u>RE35201</u> Issue Dt: 04/09/1996 Application #: 08276710 Filing Dt: 07/18/1994
  - Title: ADJUSTABLE BED WITH SINGLE ACTUATOR
- Patent #: 5673593 Issue Dt: 10/07/1997 Application #: 08572121 Filing Dt: 12/14/1995
  - Title: OVERRUNNING NUT FOR LINEAR ACTUATOR
- Patent #: <u>5706536</u> Issue Dt: 01/13/1998 Application #: 08572304 Filing Dt: 12/14/1995
  - Title: LATCH MECHANISM FOR ARTICULATED BEDS AND THE LIKE
- Patent #: <u>5704249</u> Issue Dt: 01/06/1998 Application #: 08572667 Filing Dt: 12/14/1995
  - Title: SCREW DRIVE MECHANISM FOR ARTICULATED BEDS AND THE LIKE

- Patent #: 5685035 Issue Dt: 11/11/1997 Application #: 08659641 Filing Dt: 06/06/1996 17 Title: HIGH/LOW MECHANISM FOR A BED
- Patent #: 5655239 Issue Dt: 08/12/1997 Application #: 08710773 Filing Dt: 09/20/1996 18 Title: CELLULAR AIR LOSS MATTRESS SYSTEM
- Patent #: 6101648 Issue Dt: 08/15/2000 Application #: 09064246 Filing Dt: 04/22/1998 19 Title: RAMP ASSEMBLY FOR AN ARTICULATING BED
- Patent #: 6000075 Issue Dt: 12/14/1999 Application #: 09064479 Filing Dt: 04/22/1998 20 Title: HANDLE ENGAGABLE WITH A GRID STRUCTURE
- Patent #: 5964347 Issue Dt: 10/12/1999 Application #: 09064483 Filing Dt: 04/22/1998 21 Title: PACKAGE FOR A BED SECTION AND A METHOD OF PACKAGING THE BED SECTION
- Patent #: 6363556 Issue Dt: 04/02/2002 Application #: 09480305 Filing Dt: 01/10/2000 22 Title: Linkage For An Articulating Bed
- Patent #: 6568874 Issue Dt: 05/27/2003 Application #: 09594114 Filing Dt: 06/14/2000 23 Title: PIVOT JOINT
- Patent #: 6474869 Issue Dt: 11/05/2002 Application #: 09661656 Filing Dt: 09/14/2000 24 Title: BUSHING
- Patent #: 6473922 Issue Dt: 11/05/2002 Application #: 09661829 Filing Dt: 09/14/2000 25 Title: KINEMATIC MOTION OF ARTICULATED BED
- Patent #: 6601271 Issue Dt: 08/05/2003 Application #: 09661866 Filing Dt: 09/14/2000 26 Title: SYSTEM FOR MOUNTING A WHEEL ON A BED
- Patent #: 6578216 Issue Dt: 06/17/2003 Application #: 09661884 Filing Dt: 09/14/2000 27 Title: TOROIDAL SHAPED BED CONSTRUCTION
- Patent #: 6519794 Issue Dt: 02/18/2003 Application #: 09669122 Filing Dt: 09/25/2000 28 Title: SIDE RAIL, SIDE RAIL KINEMATIC, AND LOCK LEVER AND LOCK PIN FOR SIDE RAIL
- Patent #: <u>D437143</u> Issue Dt: 02/06/2001 Application #: 29110843 Filing Dt: 09/14/1999 29 Title: SLEEP SURFACE
- Patent #: <u>D445614</u> Issue Dt: 07/31/2001 Application #: 29110844 Filing Dt: 09/14/1999 30 Title: PIVOTABLE SUPPORT FOR AN ARTICULATED BED
- Patent #: D436474 Issue Dt: 01/23/2001 Application #: 29111356 Filing Dt: 09/24/1999 31 Title: SIDE RAIL FOR A BED

-\_ 20 \_\_\_\_ From the desk of: SABRINA TRUONG Valesie 3) Terriberry Survise Patent Releases 1104031-0244  $T_{O}$ 

19,01

## PATENT RELEASE

anted on this 13th day of May, 2004, by Deutsche Bank Trust ikers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent, with principal offices New York 10005 (the "Assignee"), to Sunrise Medical HHG Inc. nc.), a California Corporation, with principal offices at 7477 East t, CO 80503 (the "Assignor"), as follows:

## WITNESSETH

e Assignor has heretofore assigned and granted to the Assignee a J.S. patents, patent registrations and patent applications more lule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Obligations as ement, dated as of December 6, 2000 (as amended from time to ut"), between the Assignee, the Assignor, and the other assignors

from time to time party thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly, the security interest in (i) the patents, patent registrations and patent applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to above) and products of the Patents, and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the earliest assignment and grant hereunder for infringement of any of the Patents or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Assignee by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which assignment was duly recorded on January 24, 2001 at Reel 011474, Frame 0118 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent

Name: ; Title:

Scottye Lindsey

Director

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss.:	)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

NEWYORK RECORDED: 06/03/2004

On this 12th day of May, 2004, before me personally appeared Scottye Lindsey, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by the Board of Directors.

**Notary Public** 

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/2007-

Newseln & Shomas